HN62334B Series
524288-word × 8-bit CMOS Mask Programmable ROM
Description
The HN62334B is a 4-Mbit CMOS mask-programmable ROM organized as 524288 words by 8 bits.
Realizing low power consumption, this memory is allowed for battery operation.
Features
• Single +5V power supply
• Wired OR is permitted for the output in three states.
• TTL compatible
• Maximum access time:  150 ns (max)
• Low power consumption: 100 mW (typ) active
5 µW (typ) standby
• Byte-wide data organization
• Pin compatible with JEDEC (EP-ROM)
Ordering Information
Type No. Access Time Package
HN62334BP-15 150 ns 600 mil 32-pin plastic DIP (DP-32)
HN62334BF-15 150 ns 32-pin plastic SOP (FP-32D)
HN62334BTT-15 150 ns 32-pin plastic TSOP-II (TTP-32DB)
HN62334B Series
Pin Arrangement
1
2
3